

# Assessment & Accreditation by NAAC

## **CRITERION-III**

Research, Innovations and Extension

### **Qlm-3.5 Collaboration**

3.5.1. Number of MoUs, collaborations / linkages for Faculty exchange, Student exchange, internship, field trip, on-the-job training, research and other academic activities during the last five years



Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati's

# CHIKHLI DIST. BULDANA

www.shivajichk.ac.in email: shivajichk@rediff.com @ (07264) 242088 Re-accredited by NAAC with B++ Grade [CGPA - 2.82]

President Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati

> Dr. Omraj S. Deshmukh Principal M.Sc., Ph.D.

Ref. No. 555A C/19AC/2022.

Date: 31/8/2022

#### Self Declaration

This is to certify that, the information, reports, true copies of the supporting documents, numerical data, and weblinks furnished in this file are verified by IQAC and the head of the institution and found correct.

Hence this certificate is issued.

Coordinator IQAC, Shri Shivaji Sci. & Arts College, Chikhli Dist. Buldana



Dr. Omraj S. Deshmukh

Shri Shivaji Science & Arts College, Chikhli, Dist. Buldans



#### Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati

## Shri Shivaji Science & Arts College Chikhli, Dist Buldana



**Guest Lecture on Occasion of** 

## **WORLD FOOD DAY**

**Date:** 16 – 10 – 2021

Organized By

Department of Economics,

Shri Shivaji Science & Arts College Chikhli, Dist Buldhana

With Collaborative

Department of Economics,

SPM Tatyasaheb Mahajan Arts & Commerce College Chikhli, Dist Buldhana



## Organizer



Dr. O. S. Deshmukh
Principal
Shri Shri Shivaji Science &
Arts College
Chikhli, Dist Buldhana

#### Patron



Hon'ble Shri Harshvardhan P. Deshmukh President Shri Shivaji Education, Amravati

# Keynote Speaker



Dr. Vijay Nagare Principal Narayanrao Nagare College Dusarbid, Dist Buldana

## Organizer



Dr. S. D. Gawhane Principal SPM, Tatyasaheb Mahajan Arts & Commerce College Chikhli, Dist Buldhana

**Organizing Committee** 

Dr. Dilip Mahajan
Professor & Head

Dept. of economics SPM, College Chikhli Dr. V.U. Pochhi
Head, Dept. of Botany
Co-Convener & IQAC
Coordinator

Dr. S. M. Kalakhe
Dept. of Economics
Shri Shivaji Science &

Arts College, Chikhli







## **Inauguration Function**

#### SCHEDULE

Time	Program/Topic	Resource Persons
11:00 AM	Welcome Address	Dr. V. U. Pochhi IQAC Coordinator
11:05 AM	Principal Address	Dr. O. S. Deshmukh Principal Shri Shivaji Science and Arts College Chikhli, Dist. Buldana
11:10 AM	Introduction of Resource Person	Dr. S. M. Kalake Department of Economics,
11:12 AM	Keynote Talk	Dr. Vijay Nagare Principal Narayanrao Nagare College Dusarbid, Dist Buldana
12:15 PM	Question Answer Session	(On Whats App Group)
12:15 PM	Vote of Thanks	Dr. Vijay Wakode

#### Note:

- > The Webinar will be conduct on ZOOM
- > ZOOM App & You tube link will be send on Whats app Group
- ➤ E- Certificate will be issued for all active participants who attend the Whats app Group.
- Feedback link will be available after completion of the Whats app Group.

 $\textbf{Join Zoom} \ \underline{\text{https://us04web.zoom.us/j/6797566569?pwd=WHFGUIMyTkhNRjNBdUVWWERCMUt4QT09}}$ 

Meeting ID: 679 756 6569 Passcode: SMK





# ihri shivaji science & arts college

CHIKHLI DIST. BULDANA

www.shivajichk.ac.in email: shivajichk@rediff.com @ (07264) 242088

Re-accredited by NAAC with B++ Grade [CGPA - 2.82]

Shri Harshawardhan P. Deshmukh President Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati

Dr. Omraj S. Deshmukh

Principal M.Sc., Ph.D.

Letter of Intent Academic Cooperation Between

Department of Economics,

Shri Shivaji Science and Arts College,

Shivaji Nagar, Chikhli Dist. Buldhana.

and

Department of Economics,

SPM Tatyasaheb Mahajan Arts and Commerce College,

Pt.Deendayal Nagar, Chikhli Dist. Buldhana.

In line with the development of friendly cooperation in accordance with our mutual interests in developing programs of academic and scholarly exchanges and for the purpose of establishing a long term mutually beneficial association, Department of Economics, Shri Shivaji Science and Arts College, Chikhli Dist. Buldhana. And Department of Economics, SPM Tatyasaheb Mahajan Arts and Commerce College, Chikhli Dist. Buldhana.Join in the following letter of collaboration, intent. Both parties agree to exercise their best efforts to develop the following forms of cooperation:

- 1. Establish ties of friendship and cooperation for UG and Research Programme in Economics
- 2. Promote mutual understanding, academic collaboration, and information and Knowledge exchanges.
- 3. To organized jointly Seminar, Conference and Workshop for the economics students. These agreements will provide logistical and management details appropriate to the successful operation of the program. These agreements will fulfill the spirit and purpose of this general letter of intent.

Signatories (20

PRINCIPAL

S.P. M. T.M. Arts & Commerce Cottoge CHIKHLI 443201 (Dist.Buldena)

Dr.Dilip P. Mahajan Professor & H.O.D.[ECO]

S.P.M. Tatyasaheb Mahajan Arts & Commerce College, Chikhli Dist Bulden-

-- Ruldana College Chi

PRINCIPAL Shri Shivaji Science & Arts

Prof. Dr. Sunita M. Kalakhe Ph.D. Supervisor (Economics Shri Shivaji Science & Arts Coll (308) Chikhil, Dist. Buldana (wir)



### Report on World Food Day Department of Economics

1) Title of the Activity: World Food Day

2) Date: 16/10/2021

3) Chairperson: Dr. Omraj Deshmukh

4) Chief Guest/Recourse Person: Principal, Dr. Vijay Nagre

5) Convenor: Dr. Sunita Kalakhe

6) IQAC Coordinator: Dr. Vanita Pochhi

7) Member: Prof. Mukund Kolte, Dr. Dilip Mahajan, Dr. Vijay Wakode

7) No of Participants: 34

By celebrating Food Day for the students in the college, the Department of Economics is doing a program to tell the students about the importance of food and the hard work of the farmers in the agricultural sector. Although the country is prosperous today economically and in terms of food, if the students remember that many people died of starvation in our country, they will not waste food in the future. Experts expressed the opinion that this is the success of this program.

#### The Practice/Activity:

The department of Economics was decided to organize the college level program on World Food Safety Day. A committee for the organization of program was formed on 16/10/2021. The members of the committee were as above. The meeting of the organization committee was held on 14/10/2021 and the work was distributed among the committee members. The college level program on World Food Safety Day was organized on 16/10/2021. The students of college were attended and gave a great response to the program. Formal feedback taken after seminar one from male student and one from female student are commented on the World Food Safety day.



PRINCIPAL S.P. M. T.M. Arts & Commerce College CHIKHLI 443201 (Dist.Buldena)

Dr. Dilip P. Mahajan
Professor & H. O. D. (ECO)
SPM. Talyssaheb Mahajan Ars &
Comnerce College. Childle Dist Bud\*-

Prof. Dr. Sunita M. Kalakhe
Ph.D. Supervisor (Economics
Shrivaji Science & Arts Coll
(308) Chikhil, Dist. Buldana





# SHRI SHIVAJI SCIENCE AND ARTS COLLEGE, CHIKHLI DIST: - BULDANA DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS

#### Feedback Form

"World Food Day" 16 Oct. 2021

	Name of Student:-	
	Ram S. Shinde	
2)	Class: 3. A - III	,
3)	How was your opinion about Seminar topics.	
I	Excellent VeryGood Good Poor	
4	) Was the talk is relevant to the topic.	
4	Excellent VeryGood Good Pool  Was the information benefial to your work.	
	Excellent VeryGood Good Poor	
5	5) Overall conduction of Program.	
	Excellent VeryGood Good Poor	

Shihole Singniture of Student

#### Feedback Analysis Report

Total 34 students have submitted feedback forms. As per the feedback forms, 09 students has been submitted Good remark on workshop, 12 students has submitted Very Good remark and 13 students has submitted Excellent remark on the workshop